Resolution No. 1998-19

(Council Minutes 98/05/04)

RESOLUTION NO. 1998-19

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington confirming the appointment of the Municipal Court Judge and authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement for Municipal Court Judge services

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington has established a Municipal Court for the City of Lakewood, and has been operating a Municipal Court pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 3.50 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW); and,

WHEREAS, due to the recent resignation of the prior Municipal Court Judge, there is a vacancy in that position; and,

WHEREAS, the City needs to provide for the appointment of the Municipal Court Judge to preside over the hearings and proceedings of the Municipal Court for the next term; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 3.50 RCW, the City Manager has appointed a qualified person to serve as the Municipal Court Judge for the next term, subject to the confirmation of the City Council; and,

WHEREAS, upon such confirmation, it is appropriate to provide for an agreement to address employment and compensation terms for the Municipal Court Judge.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

- 1. That the appointment of Carolyn A. Lake is confirmed as the Municipal Court Judge for the term of office from the date that Carolyn A. Lake executes an oath of office for said position through December 31, 2001.
- 2. That the City Manager is authorized to execute an agreement with said Municipal Court Judge in conformity with the Professional Services Contract for the Municipal Court Judge, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit AA@ and incorporated herein by this reference.

Municipal Court Judge in conformity with the Professional Services Contract for the Municipal Court Judge, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit AA@ and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 4th day of May, 1998.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Attest: Bill Harrison, Mayor

Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	
Municipal Court Judge for the term of office from the date that Carolyn A. Lake executes an oath of office for said position through December 31, 2001.	
2. That the City Manager is authorized to execute an agreement with said Municipal Court Judge in conformity with the Professional Services Contract for the Municipal Court Judge, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit AA@ are incorporated herein by this reference.	
Municipal Court Judge in conformity with the Professional Services Contract for the Municipal Court Judge, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit AA@ and incorporated herein by this reference.	i
3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.	
PASSED by the City Council this 4th day of May, 1998.	
CITY OF LAKEWOOD	
Attest: Bill Harrison, Mayor	
Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
	

Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney

.....